e°'C°U5v}',-.. TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
‘ "’é{'-.. 100 E. Weatherford St. #303 * Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

2/ % Melissa Lee, C.P.M.,A.P.P. Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
%" Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

August 10, 2023

Greycon, Inc. dba Grey Construction
Attn: Gregory Sakwa

1609 Wolf Creem

Arlington, TX 76018
admin@grey-construction.com

Re: RFB 2023-010 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR IRRIGATION SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND REPAIRS
Dear Mr. Sakwa,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The original contract was for the period of December 4, 2022 through December 3, 2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from December 4, 2023 through December 3, 2024.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation to Greycon, Inc. dba Grey
Construction to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period as the primary vendor for
this bid. Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed
name. All prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through December 3, 2024.

krYes, Greycon, Inc. dba Grey Construction will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through December 3, 2024. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response.

0 No, Greycon, Inc. dba Grey Construction will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing
and discounts through December 3, 2024.

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contract? O Yes & No
If yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax or email your signed response.

Sincerely, 08/31/2023
Erik Schiltz, Senior Buyer Gregory Sakwa Date
Tarrant County Greycon, Inc. dba Grey Construction

817-884-2620



o8 0055:,. ; TARRANT COUNTY PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
=\ \®: 100 E. Weatherford St. #303* Fort Worth, TX 76196 * (817) 884-1414 * (817) 884-2629 (Fax)

2\t /%} MelissalLee, CPM.,APP. Chis Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
“ 3 >—%." Purchasing Agent Assistant Purchasing Agent

September 13, 2023

MG Lawn and Landscape, LLC
Attn: Wade Hicks

6080 South Hulen 360 Box 197
Fort Worth, TX 76132
meangreengw@gamail.com

Re: RFB 2023-010 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR IRRIGATION SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND REPAIRS
Dear Mr. Hicks,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The original contract was for the period of December 4, 2022 through December 3, 2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from December 4, 2023 through December 3, 2024.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation Green Lawn and Landscape, LLC
to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period as the secondary vendor for this bid.
Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed name. All
prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through December 3, 2024.

CKYes, MG Lawn and Landscape, LLC will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through December 3, 2024. Please include a current 1295 Form with vour response.

0 No, MG Lawn and Landscape, LLC will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through December 3, 2024.

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contract? O Yes [4' No
If yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax or email your signed response,
Sincerely, M/ % 7/ / 3/ 92 3’

Erik Schiltz, Senior Buyer Wade Hicks Date
Tarrant County MG Lawn and Landscape, LLC
817-884-2620




Chris Lax, CPSM, CPSD, CPCP
Assistant Purchasing Agent

August 10, 2023

C Green Scaping, LP

Attn: Curtis Green

2401 Handley Ederville Road
Fort Worth, TX 76118
cgreen@greenscaping.com

Re: RFB 2023-010 ANNUAL CONTRACT FOR IRRIGATION SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND REPAIRS
Dear Mr. Green,

Referenced bid was for twelve (12) months with two (2) options to renew for additional twelve (12) months
each. The original contract was for the period of December 4, 2022 through December 3, 2023. The
effective dates for the first renewal option will run from December 4, 2023 through December 3, 2024.

Tarrant County Purchasing Department hereby extends an invitation C Green Scaping, LP

to accept the first option for an additional one (1) year period as the alternate vendor for this bid.
Please mark the appropriate response below and provide your signature above your printed name. Al
prices must remain firm for the optional renewal period through December 3, 2024.

NYes, C Green Scaping, LP, will accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and discounts
through December 3, 2024. Please include a current 1295 Form with your response.

0 No, C Green Scaping, LP, LLC will NOT accept the offer to extend the same contract pricing and
discounts through December 3, 2024.

Are any other governmental entities currently utilizing this contract? 0 Yes O No
If yes, please return a listing of the participating entities with this letter.

Please fax or email your signed response.

Sincerely, %’ 8/@7%? K

Erik Schiltz, Senior Buyer “Curtis Green Date
Tarrant County C Green Scaping, LP

817-884-2620



Memorandum

To:  Willie Shephard

Dept: Facilities Management

From: Erik Schiltz, Sr. Buyer, Purchasing Department
Date: 8/10/2023

Re: Renewal of 2023-010, Annual Contract for Irrigation Supplies,
Services and Repairs and Mar-up for Parts (Countywide)

The above referenced contract will expire on December 3, 2023. This contract
included two (2) options to renew with the vendor for additional twelve (12)
month terms. The first renewal term would commence December 4, 2023 and
would expire December 3, 2024.

If you wish to exercise this option to renew and continue this contract with the
vendors listed below for twelve more months, please check the appropriate
item and email or fax this form back to me at (817) 884-2620 by August 18,
2023.

Greycon, Inc. dba Grey_Construction
MG Lawn and Landscape, LLC
C. Green Scaping, LP

__X__Yes, | wish to continue the current contract with the above-mentioned
vendor for the first renewal term of the contract.

Funds to support this contract will be provided by the following accounts:

532051- Multiple locations

No, | do not wish to continue the current contract with the above-
mentioned vendor for the following reason(s).

SIGNATURE: __ Willie Shephard DATE: _8/10/2023



0008 $ 100708 $ lojelay
0008 $ | 00°09 $ dwnd
0008 $ | 00706 $ Jayoual]
00°00¢ $ [ 00°GL $ 18331S PBIS
a)ey Alnoy ajey Alnoy juawdinbg jejuay BUMQO
:Aisnpuj saoinleg
SIE9A L} SIEdA §1 Buideospue ay} Ul usaq Sey W4 JnoA sieak Jo Jsquinu 3si &
Z Z ‘wli4 InoAK 1o} 8|qejieAR 8zIs MBId }Sajjews Isi7 ‘e
SINOH Z SINOH ¥ 'sjjeo AousBlawa Joy a)isuo aq 0} awl} ssuodsal Wnwixew isi7 g
SInoH ¢ SInNOH g¥ :s||ed
Inoy ssauisng |euwliou Joj ajisuo aq 0} asuodsal wnwixew 1si7 *L
JNIL ISNOJSIH
%02 %02| :dN MHVIN STVIITLYI|

000529} $ | 007059l $ S3aLvy ¥ogv1Iv.iol
000002 $ | o000z ¢ | 00°000°'L $[oo00L  $| 0L ajey AunoH ‘sjey ||eD Aousblawil
J1LVH ADNIDHINS
00005t $ (0005t $| 00056 $ | 00°56 $ 0] ajey AunoH ‘sAepijoH '@ SpUSXea/A ‘UBIOIUYOS | paulel] ‘g
00°00S‘} $ 10005t $| 00056 $ | 00°56 $ 013 weag:/ 0} wdlo:G ‘eyey AlnoH ‘ueloluyos | paulell g
000S2°LL $|006. $ | 00°05.°6 $ | 00°S9 $ 0§l wdpo:G 0} Wep:g ‘ejey AUnoH ‘uerdiuyds | paulell ‘|

sjey aley aley aley SINOH
papuaixg AlnoH papuaixg AjnoH 183
S3LvYd HOgv1
SIDIAYES Hivdad NOILLVOIHNI
S9A - d0-0D
S8A -dJ0-00 soA - 9NH
ON - g9NH 3
X1 'YUOM 10 X1 ‘uojbuiply

077 ‘edeaspue pue ume DN

uonoNIISuUo)

Kal9 eqp auj ‘uoakaio

piemy Aiepuoass

piemy Alewlid

siieday v:m ‘saolInleg ‘saljddng uonebiid] 1o} Joesjuo jenuuy 0L0-£202C 94d



00°'0s¢ $ | 00°'¥C $ Jojelsy
00°05¢ $ [ 00'¥e $ duwnd
00°0s¢ $ 1 000LL $ Jayousl
00°00€ $1000LL $ 198]S PSS
ajey AnoH ayey AlunoH juswdinb3 |ejusy JBUMO

RO TEERIVES

SIBOA O¥ SIesA 6¢ BuideospueT ay} ul Usaq Sey wii4 INOoA sieak jo Jaquinu 381 ¥

4 4 :WII INOA 10} S|qEliEAR 8ZIS MB10 }Saj[BwsS IsIT ¢

SINOH 8 SINoH ¢ :s|jeo Aouabiawie 10} 8)ISUO aq 0] SwWi} ssuodsal Wnwixeuw s g

's||eo

SINOH € SNeH g Inoy ssauisng [BULIOU 1o} 8}ISuo aq 0} asuodsal wnwixew 3si7 ‘)

JINILL ISNOJS3IY
_ %001 | %G| :dN MYVIN STVIMTLYIN|
| 00°05.'ey $ | 00°058'LL $ | _ S3Lvy ¥0gv1 Iv.1ol _
000057, $]000sZ') $|000r¢'s $loovrl ¢ 0L ajey AunoH ‘sjey |leQ Aousbisws
3.1V AONIOH3INT

00°0S.°C 0062 $|000pF'L $ | 00'v¥L $ 0l ajey AlNoH ‘sAepl|OH * SPUaX99\\ ‘UBIOIUYDS ] Paulel] "¢
00052 006/ $|000LL°L $|{00LLL $ 0l WwegG:/ 0} Wd|0:g ‘ajey AUnoH ‘UBIOlUYyds ] paulel] g
00°05.%2 0059  $| 00005t $ | 0006 $ 0s} wdQQ:S 01 Wepo:g ‘ejey AunoH ‘uBIouyds | paulell L

aley a1ey a)ey ajey SINOH
papuaxg AjnoH papusjx3 AlnoH 183
S3ILVY HoEavl
SIDIAYIS UIVdIY NOLLY DI
ON :dO-00 S8\ :dO-0D
ON ‘g8NH S9A anH
X1 ‘UHOA Mo X1 ‘YHOAA HOo
ou| ‘seainiag adeasniend d1 ‘buideos usalo D

plemy sjeulsyy

siiedoy pue saosiniag ‘saljddng uonebiil] Joj jesjuod |enuuy 0L0-€20¢ 94y





